

National Institute of Technology

(Established by Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)
Yupia, District: Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh 791 112

Phone: 0360-2001582, Fax: 0360-2284972, Email.nitarunachal@gmail.com, Web-site:http://www.nitap.in

registrarnitap@gmail.com

NIT/AP/Estt-08/2011-12/VOL-VIII/220

Date: 01/11/2019

NOTIFICATION

This is notified for information of all concerned that the SC/ST/OBC cell of the Institute has been re-constituted with members as below;

- 1. Dr. Koj Sambyo, Assistant Professor, NIT-AP
- 2. Dr. Shakti Prasad, Assistant Professor, NIT-AP
- 3. Dr. K. Vijayakumar, Assistant Professor, NIT-AP
- 4. Mr. Taba Tadhe Goyang, Assistant Registrar, NIT-AP
- 5. Mr. Jorjo Jomoh, ASO, NIT-AP
- 6. Mr. Nich Heri, Library Assistant, NIT-AP
- 7. Mr. Shibo Chetry, JA, NIT-AP
- 8. Mrs Momi Das, JA, NIT-AP
- 9. Mrs Takam Junali, TA, NIT-AP

In order to oversee the effective implementation of reservation policies, rules of the Govt. of India following faculty members have been appointed as Liaison Officers of the Institute.

- 1. Dr. Koj Sambyo, Assistant Professor, Liaison Officer (ST)
- Dr. K. Vijayakumar, Assistant Professor, Liaison Officer (OBC)
- 3. Dr. Shakti Prasad, Assistant Professor, Liaison Officer (SC/PWD)

The overall functions of SC/ST/OBC Cell are as follows;

- 1. Standing Advisory Committee on SC/ST/OBC.
- 2. To oversee the implementation of reservation policies in NIT-AP.
- 3. Maintenance of Complaint Register.
- 4. To assist the Committees from Govt. of India/ UGC etc with regard to implementation of reservation policies in the Institute.
- 5. Maintenance of reservation roster/registers.
- Maintenance of register for PwD reservations.
- 7. To ensure compliance of the orders of reservation issued and other benefits admissible from time to time in favour of SC/ST/OBC/PwD.
- 8. To liaise with the MHRD/DoPT /UGC etc regarding supply of required information, answering queries and clearing doubts etc with respect to reservations data/information.
- 9. To liaise with office of the Commissioner for SC/ST/OBC/PwD in response of representations/complaints.
- 10. To furnish reply/supply of information against applications received under the provisions of the RTI Act pertaining to reservation policies etc in respect of SC/ST/OBC/PwD.

This comes into force with immediate effect.

This is issued with due approval of the competent Authority.

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans/HoDs/Faculty members/staff, NIT-AP.
- 2. Director's Cell, NIT-AP
- 3. Webmaster, NIT-AP
- 4. All members
- 4. Office Copy.

Registrar National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia